TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM345258

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the company name of Assignor previously recorded on Reel 005550 Frame 0495. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the worldwide right, title, and interest.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CANADA EMPLOYMENT INSURANCE COMMISSION		03/25/2015	CANADIAN GOVERNMENT AGENCY: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRIDGES TRANSITIONS INC.	
Street Address:	ess: 1726 DOLPHIN AVENUE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 205	
City:	KELOWNA	
State/Country:	tate/Country: CANADA	
Postal Code: V1Y 9R9		
Entity Type:	ntity Type: CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73353878	CHOICES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2066826031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-622-4900

Email: janicek@seedip.com E. RUSSELL TARLETON Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 701 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 5400**

SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104 Address Line 4:

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: E. RUSSELL TARLETON

Address Line 1: 701 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 5400**

SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104 Address Line 4:

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005557 FRAME: 0025

900328416

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	E. RUSSELL TARLETON	
SIGNATURE:	/E. Russell Tarleton/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2015	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=Corrective Assignment#page1.tif		
source=Corrective Assignment#page2.tif		
source=Corrective Assignment#page3.tif		
source=Corrective Assignment#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005557 FRAME: 0026

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, CANADA EMPLOYMENT INSURANCE COMMISSION (the "Assignor"), whose principal office or place of business is Place du Portage, Phase IV – 140, promenade du Portage, Gatineau, Quebec K1A 0J9, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to BRIDGES TRANSITIONS INC. (the "Assignee"), whose full post office address is Suite 205, 1726 Dolphin Avenue, Kelowna, B.C. V1Y 9R9, its successors and assigns forever, all its worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the trademarks set forth and identified in Schedule A hereto, including all goodwill appertaining to the said trademarks and all applications and registrations therefor anywhere in the world, as well as all copyright and other proprietary rights associated therewith, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had the sale, assignment and transfer not been made. The rights assigned, transferred and conveyed hereunder include any and all causes of action or rights to sue for any relief and recover all damages and profits for past or future infringement or dilution thereof, including all rights as opponents in any opposition or cancellation proceeding throughout the world.

The Assignor hereby waives, in favour of the Assignee, any and all moral rights that the Assignor may have in and to the said trademarks, including all rights pursuant to the *Copyright Act* (Canada).

EXECUTED at Gratineau Our bec , as of the 25th day of March, 2015.

CANADA EMPLOYMENT INSURANCE COMMISSION

Per.

Name:

THE DALL OCTO

Schedule A

Trademarks

Trademark	Canadian Application No. / Registration No.	U.S. Application No. / Registration No.
CHOICES	451,016 / TMA250,179	73353878 / 1,288,714
CHOIX	451,017 / TMA250,710	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM344335

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Canada Employment and Insurance Commission			CANADIAN GOVERNMENT AGENCY: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bridges Transitions Inc.		
Street Address:	1726 Dolphin Avenue		
Internal Address:	Suite 205		
City:	Kelowna		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	V1Y 9R9		
Entity Type:	y Type: CORPORATION: CANADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73353878	CHOICES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

2066826031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

206-622-4900

Email:

AndreaP.docketing@SeedIP.com

Correspondent Name:

E. Russell Tarleton

Address Line 1:

701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 5400

Address Line 4:

Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 170128.204

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

RECORDED: 06/19/2015

Name:

E. Russell Tarleton

Address Line 1:

701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 5400

Address Line 4:

Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

E. Russell Tarleton

SIGNATURE:

/E. Russell Tarleton/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005557 FRAME: 0029 P \$40.00 73353878